

# Agenda Abstract BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Meeting Date: April 8, 2024

Department: Governing Body

Agenda Section: Consent

Public hearing: No
Date of public hearing: N/A

# PRESENTER/INFORMATION CONTACT

Commissioner Kathleen Ferguson

## **ITEM TO BE CONSIDERED**

Subject: Appoint Commissioner Kathleen Ferguson as the voting delegate for the North Carolina League of

Municipalities 2024-2025 Board of Directors Election

#### Attachments:

None

## **Summary:**

The nomination period for the 2024-2025 North Carolina League of Municipalities (NCLM) Board of Directors is now open and will run through March 31. Each member municipality shall designate one voting delegate who is eligible to cast a single vote for the 2022-2023 League Board of Directors in advance of the annual business meeting. NCLM will hold an electronic voting process for board elections. During CityVision, held April 23-25, League members will attend the annual business meeting where the 2024-2025 electronic Board of Directors election results will be announced.

#### **Financial impacts:**

N/A

# Staff recommendation and comments:

None

### **Action requested:**

Appoint Commissioner Ferguson as the Town of Hillsborough voting delegate for the NCLM Board of Directors 2024-2025 election.